Welch®
OEM, Industrial & Refrigeration Catalog
2005-2006
Standard Duty Dry Vacuum Pumps
Catalog Pages 12 & 13
ORDER ONLINE AT: www.cfpwarehouse.com or contact:
COMBINED FLUID PRODUCTS COMPANY
805 Oakwood Road, Lake Zurich, Illinois 60047

Shipping Carton Dimensions 13 x 9 x 9.5 15 x 10.5 x 12 15 x 10.5 x 12 15 x 10.5 x 12 21.5 x 12.5 x 16 21.5 x 12.5 x 16 21.5 x 12.5 x 16
L x W x H in. (cm) (33 x 22.8 x 24.1) (38.1 x 26.7 x 30.5) (38.1 x 26.7 x 30.5) (38.1 x 26.7 x 30.5) (54.6 x 31.8 x 40.6) (54.6 x 31.8 x 40.6) (54.6 x 31.8 x 40.6)
Ordering Information1,2.
Wired for 115V, 60Hz, 1 Ph
with N. American 115V Plug 2511B-013. 2522B-014. 2534B-014. 2546B-014. 2561B-50 2567B-50 2581B-50
Wired for 230V, 60Hz, 1 Ph
with N. American 230V Plug ––––––––– 2522C-014. 2534C-014. 2546C-014. ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––
Wired for 230V, 50Hz, 1 Ph2.
with Cont. Euro.(Schuko) Plug 2511C-023. 2522C-024. 2534C-024. 2546C-024. 2561C-50 2567C-50 2581C-50
Wired for 100V, 50/60Hz,
1 Ph with a plug 2511C-053. 2522C-054. ––––––––– ––––––––– 2561C-56 ––––––––– 2581C-56
V a c u u m  P u m p s
www.welchvacuum.com 13
2585B-50/2581B-50 2511B-75 2515B-75
3. Model 2511 can deliver 33 PSIG (3.3 x 105 pascal).
4. Models 2522, 2534 and 2546 come with vacuum (and pressure) regulator, vacuum (and pressure)
gauge, silencer and water trap. Models 2522 and 2546 can deliver 100 PSIG (106 pascal).
Model 2534 can deliver 50 PSIG (5 x 105 pascal).
2585 2511 2515
7.1(201) 0.39(11) 1.2(34)
10(168) 0.55(9.2) 1.7(28)
60(80) 219(292) 70(93)
––––––––– 33(3.3 x 105) –––––––––
27.6 21.3 27.2
1/3(250) 1/30(25) 1/8(93)
3/8(10) 3/16(5) 1/4(7)
1/4 3/16 in. Hose 1/4
24.5 5.7 13.2
17(43.2) 11.0(28) 14.8(37.5)
7.5(19.1) 8.3(21) 8.3(21)
12(30.5) 10.0(25.5) 10.0(25.5)
32(14.5) 11(5) 14.8(6.7)
21.5 x 12.5 x 16 21.5 x 12.5 x 16 21.5 x 12.5 x 16
(54.6 x 31.8 x 40.6) (54.6 x 31.8 x 40.6) (54.6 x 31.8 x 40.6)
2585B-50 2511B-75 2515B-75
––––––––– –––––––––– ––––––––––
2585C-50 2511C-75 2515C-75
––––––––– 2511C-76 2515C-76
Aspiration/Filtration Systems
Aspiration/Filtration Systems include
6Ft. of tubing and two hydrophobic filters
Vacuum Hose
Thick walled hose for vacuum
or pressure applications. Hose
clamp information available on
page 23.
Exhaust Silencer
Exhaust silencers are installed
in the exhaust port of the pump
to reduce pump noise.
Replacement Jars
Plastic (1415C) or glass jar (1415B)
to replace the collection jar
included with the pumps.
Spare receiver kit (1475K-20) includes
a 1.2 L autoclaveable jar, 6Ft. of tubing
and two hydrophobic filters.
Pump Model Cat. No.
2522, 2534, 2545, 2561, 331030-5
2565, 2581, 2585
2511 331020-5
Pump Model Cat. No.
2522, 2546, 2534 1415C
2561, 2565, 2581, 2585 1415B
202501, 202601, 202701
2511B-75, 2511C-75 1475K-20
2515B-75, 2515C-75
Pump Model Cat. No.
2565, 2585 1412C
2561 1412D